Schule Bettenhausen-Ochlenberg-Thérigen

Ferienplan 2026/2027

Anzahl Schulwochen: 38

Schulbeginn

Herbstferien

Weihnachtsferien

Sportferien
Frihlingsferien
Auffahrt
Pfingsten

Schulschluss

Sommerferien

Schulbeginn 2027/2028

Start
Montag,

Samstag,

Donnerstag

Samstag,
Samstag,
Donnerstag,
Samstag,

Freitag,

Samstag,

Montag,

10.08.2026
19.09.2026

24.12.2026
(mittags)

20.02.2027
03.04.2027
06.05.2027
15.05.2027

02.07.2027
(mittags)

03.07.2027

16.08.2027

Ende

Sonntag,

Sonntag,

Sonntag,
Sonntag,
Sonntag,

Montag,

Sonntag,

11.10.2026

10.01.2027

28.02.2027

25.04.2027

09.05.2027

17.05.2027

15.08.2027

Alle Ferienplane auch unter www.schule-bot.ch




