Schule Bettenhausen-Ochlenberg-Thörigen

Ferienplan 2026/2027

Anzahl Schulwochen: 38

	Start			Ende	
Schulbeginn	Montag,	10.08.2026			
Herbstferien	Samstag,	19.09.2026	-	Sonntag,	11.10.2026
Weihnachtsferien	Donnerstag	24.12.2026 (mittags)	-	Sonntag,	10.01.2027
Sportferien	Samstag,	20.02.2027	-	Sonntag,	28.02.2027
Frühlingsferien	Samstag,	03.04.2027	-	Sonntag,	25.04.2027
Auffahrt	Donnerstag,	06.05.2027	-	Sonntag,	09.05.2027
Pfingsten	Samstag,	15.05.2027	-	Montag,	17.05.2027
Schulschluss	Freitag,	02.07.2027 (mittags)			
Sommerferien	Samstag,	03.07.2027	-	Sonntag,	15.08.2027
Schulbeginn 2027/2028	Montag,	16.08.2027			

Alle Ferienpläne auch unter www.schule-bot.ch